2014 that was used in preparing the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the same period has been audited. The historical
consolidated statement of operations of Magnus through November 4, 2014 that was used in preparing the unaudited pro forma condensed combined
statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2014 has not been audited.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statement should be read in conjunction with the Company’s historical consolidated financial
statements, related notes, and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis,” and the Magnus historical consolidated financial statements and related notes set
forth in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K filed March 6, 2015 and the Company’s Amended Current Report on Form 8-K/A filed January 20,
2015.

12

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Adjustments

Adjustments included in the column under the heading “Pro Forma Adjustments” in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements
correspond to the following descriptions (numbers in thousands):

Great Lakes
Dredge &

Dock
Corporation
(Historical)

Magnus
Pacific

Corporation
(Historical)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
Contract revenues   $ 806,831  $ 103,452  $ 3,271(A)  $913,554
Costs of contract revenues   714,335   85,768   217(B)   800,320

Gross profit   92,496   17,684   3,054   113,234
General and administrative expenses   67,911   7,718   4,490(C)   80,119
(Gain) loss on sale of assets—net   732   (1)   —   731

Total operating income   23,853   9,967   (1,436)   32,384

Interest expense—net   (19,967)   (584)   (1,196)(D)   (21,747)
Equity in earnings of joint ventures   2,895   —   —   2,895
Gain on bargain purchase acquisition   2,197   2,197
Other income   210   —   —   210

Total other expense   (14,665)   (584)   (1,196)   (16,445)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   9,188   9,383   (2,632)   15,939
Income tax (provision) benefit   11,530   (62)   (2,707)(E)   8,761

Income from continuing operations   20,718   9,321   (5,339)   24,700
Loss from discontinued operations, net of income taxes   (10,423)   —   —   (10,423)

Net income   $ 10,295  $ 9,321  $ (5,339)   14,277

Basic earnings per share attributable to continuing operations   0.35   0.41
Basic loss per share attributable to discontinued operations, net of tax   (0.17)   (0.17)

Basic earnings per share   $ 0.18   $ 0.24
Basic weighted average shares   59,938   59,938

Diluted earnings per share attributable to continuing operations   0.34   0.41
Diluted loss per share attributable to discontinued operations, net of tax   (0.17)   (0.17)

Diluted earnings per share   $ 0.17   $ 0.24
Diluted weighted average shares   60,522   60,522